Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited takes no responsibility for the contents of this Announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.

HANG PIN LIVING TECHNOLOGY COMPANY LIMITED 杭品生活科技股份有限公司

(Incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 1682)

INSIDE INFORMATION UPDATE ON LITIGATION

This announcement is made by Hang Pin Living Technology Company Limited (the "Company") pursuant to Rule 13.09 of The Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited (the "Listing Rules") and the Inside Information Provisions under Part XIVA of the Securities and Futures Ordinance (Chapter 571 of the Laws of Hong Kong).

References are made the announcements of the Company dated 2 September 2020, 25 September 2020, 8 February 2021, 23 April 2021, 29 August 2023 and 26 September 2023 in relation to the Litigation and the Registration (the "Announcements"). Unless otherwise defined, terms defined in this announcement shall have the same meanings as those defined in the Announcements.

As disclosed in the announcement of the Company dated 26 September 2023, the Company has made the Application to set aside the Order in relation to the Registration on 22 September 2023.

On 13 June 2024, the Company received a judgment handed down by the High Court (the "**Judgment**"). According to the Judgment, the High Court ruled that the Order in relation to the Registration is to be set aside.

Shareholders and potential investors are advised to exercise caution when dealing in the shares of the Company, and if they are in any doubt about their position, they should consult their professional adviser(s).

By Order of the Board
Hang Pin Living Technology Company Limited
Lam Kai Yeung

Chief Executive Officer & Executive Director

Hong Kong, 13 June 2024

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises Mr. Lam Kai Yeung and Mr. Zhang Kaiyuan as executive directors, Dr. Lam Lee G, Mr. Chan Kin and Mr. Chau Chi Yan Benny as independent non-executive directors.